| Permit Number:Folio/Parcel ID #: | | Dood Doo Toy to 00 |
|----------------------------------|--|---|
| Prep | epared by: TODD C. GREENE | Deed Doc Tax: \$0.00 Mortgage Doc Tax: \$0.00 Intangible Tax: \$0.00 Phil Diamond, Comptroller |
| Retu LAK | urn to: PO BOX 10000 KE BUENA VISTA, FL 32830 | O |
| | | |
| State | NOTICE OF COMMENCEN te of Florida, County of Orange | MENT |
| | | will be made to certain real property, and in accordance |
| with | Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following informat | tion is provided in this Notice of Commencement. |
| 1. 0 | Description of property (legal description of the prop 1600 Timber Trail, Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830-100 | perty, and street address if available) |
| | General description of improvement General Construction | |
| | Owner information or Lessee information if the Lessee contracted for the improvement Name Walt Disney Parks & Resorts US Inc. | |
| 4 | Address P.O. BOX 10000 LAKE BUENA VISTA FL 3 | 2830 |
| | Interest in Property OWNER Name and address of fee simple titleholder (if different from Owner listed above) | |
| | | |
| | NameAddress | |
| 4. C | Contractor | |
| | Name FADEN BUILDERS INC Telephone Number 352-735-9805 | |
| | Address 742 S ROSSITER STREET, MOUNT DORA | |
| | Surety (if applicable, a copy of the payment bond is a | |
| | Name | Telephone Number |
| 6 1 | AddressLender | Amount of Bond \$ |
| | Name | Telephone Number |
| | Address | Tolophono Hamsol |
| | Persons within the State of Florida designated by Owner upon whom notices or other documents ma | |
| | be served as provided by §713.13(1)(a)7, Florida \$ | |
| | Name Dave Ellis Sourcing & Procurment Admin. | Telephone Number 407-828-3582 |
| | Address PO Box 10000, Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830 | |
| - 1 | In addition to himself or herself, Owner designates the following to receive a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in §713.13(1)(b), Florida Statutes. Name Todd C. Greene Telephone Number 407-701-6171 | |
| | Address PO Box 10000, Lake Buena Vista, FL 32830 |)-1000 |
| 9. I | | expiration date will be 1 year from the date of recording |
| RNING CON: ULT II | TO OWNER: ANY PAYMENTS MADE BY THE OWNER AFTER SIDERED IMPROPER PAYMENTS LINGER CHAPTER 713, PAR IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PRO | RT I, SECTION 713.13, FLORIDA STATUTES, AND CAN |
| atyre / | of Owner or Lessee, or Owner's or Lessee's Authorized Officer/Di | rector/Partner/Manager Signatory's Title/Office |
| tore | going instrument was acknowledged before me this | 6 day of May 1202 by Toda Greene |
| 1 | Authorative Signatory for Type of authority, e.g., officer, trusfee, attorney in fact | Name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed |
| | - 11(1) 1111 1 | |
| _ | Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida | Print, type, or stamp commissioned name of Notary Public |
| D | Sonally Known & Son Bertier 115 | |
| | sonally KnownOR Produced ID e of ID Produced | ENID AYDIN RIVERA MALDONADO MY COMMISSION # HH 128056 EXPIRES: September 8, 2025 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters |